
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 14 over Tallahaga Creek (Bridge No. 129.6), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0038-01(037) /
108869301 in Winston County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $807,671.80

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$817,320.46 $823,823.00 $848,726.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 4,776.000 LF 4.40 5.00 4.75

0020 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 100.000 CY 220.00 135.00 155.00

0030 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 40.000 TON 500.00 1,125.00 530.00

0032 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 280.000 SY 38.50 95.00 50.00

0040 612-B001 Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable 50.000 CY 385.00 805.00 380.00

0050 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 157,000.00 66,499.90 140,000.00

0060 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 3,040.000 LF 3.30 3.75 3.50

0070 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,640.000 LF 3.30 3.75 3.50

0080 619-A6008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 or 2 Tape 96.000 LF 3.30 3.75 3.50

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 12.000 SF 8.80 10.00 9.50

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 328.000 SF 8.80 10.00 9.50

0110 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 760.000 LF 70.00 30.00 48.00

0120 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 760.000 LF 5.00 15.00 30.00

0130 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 12.000 LF 19.80 22.50 21.25

0140 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 77,100.00 75,000.00 85,000.00

0150 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 5.50 6.25 5.90

0160 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 200.000 LF 5.50 3.25 5.90

0170 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 6.000 EA 27.50 31.25 29.50

0180 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 5,500.00 5,625.00 5,300.00

0190 907-619-H2001 Traffic Signal, Portable, Type 1 2.000 EA 9,600.00 25,000.00 11,500.00

0200 907-641-A002 Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2 2.000 EA 650.00 1,500.00 2,120.00

0210 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 20.000 CY 625.00

0220 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 20.000 CY 330.00 345.00

0230 304-H003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, LVM 20.000 CY

0240 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 434.000 SY 240.00 165.00 245.00

0250 907-417-A001 Polymer Cement Surface System 434.000 SY 100.29 122.50 100.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 14 over Tallahaga Creek (Bridge No. 129.6), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0038-01(037) /
108869301 in Winston County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $807,671.80

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$817,320.46 $823,823.00 $848,726.00

1 2 3

0260 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 36.000 CY 1,950.00 975.00 2,410.00

0270 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 142.000 LF 1.10 6.25 5.50

0280 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 71.000 LF 44.00 33.75 32.00

0290 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 142.000 LF 8.80 13.75 12.00

0300 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 48.000 SF 325.00 420.00 100.00

0310 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 309.000 SF 45.00 62.15 115.00

0320 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Bearing Replacements 12.000 EA 5,850.00 12,620.00 7,000.00

0330 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 2.000 EA 1,800.00 1,750.00 1,500.00

0340 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Drain Hole Retrofit 12.000 EA 4,000.00 3,255.00 3,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 14 over Tallahaga Creek (Bridge No. 129.6), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0038-01(037) /
108869301 in Winston County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $807,671.80

Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Key, LLC Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$927,831.00 $940,129.00 $1,972,733.00

4 5 6

0010 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 4,776.000 LF 4.00 4.60 3.00

0020 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 100.000 CY 100.00 93.00 150.00

0030 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 40.000 TON 733.00 510.00 1,250.00

0032 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 280.000 SY 60.00 40.00 85.00

0040 612-B001 Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable 50.000 CY 250.00 353.00 650.00

0050 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 50,000.00 46,200.00 150,000.00

0060 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 3,040.000 LF 3.00 3.40 8.00

0070 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 1,640.000 LF 3.00 3.40 8.00

0080 619-A6008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 or 2 Tape 96.000 LF 3.00 3.40 850.00

0090 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 12.000 SF 8.00 10.00 22.00

0100 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 328.000 SF 8.00 10.00 22.00

0110 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 760.000 LF 100.00 49.00 125.00

0120 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 760.000 LF 50.00 39.00 20.00

0130 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 12.000 LF 18.00 21.00 500.00

0140 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 150,000.00 209,200.00 150,000.00

0150 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 5.00 6.00 25.00

0160 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 200.000 LF 5.00 6.00 25.00

0170 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 6.000 EA 25.00 29.00 50.00

0180 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 4,500.00 5,100.00 25,000.00

0190 907-619-H2001 Traffic Signal, Portable, Type 1 2.000 EA 20,000.00 22,540.00 50,000.00

0200 907-641-A002 Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2 2.000 EA 1,200.00 1,355.00 15,000.00

0210 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 20.000 CY 1,000.00

0220 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 20.000 CY 500.00 583.00

0230 304-H003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, LVM 20.000 CY

0240 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 434.000 SY 225.00 153.00 550.00

0250 907-417-A001 Polymer Cement Surface System 434.000 SY 122.00 103.00 850.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 14 over Tallahaga Creek (Bridge No. 129.6), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0038-01(037) /
108869301 in Winston County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $807,671.80

Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Key, LLC Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$927,831.00 $940,129.00 $1,972,733.00

4 5 6

0260 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 36.000 CY 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,500.00

0270 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 142.000 LF 20.00 6.00 65.00

0280 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 71.000 LF 40.00 31.00 125.00

0290 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 142.000 LF 20.00 13.00 15.00

0300 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 48.000 SF 750.00 861.00 1,850.00

0310 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 309.000 SF 75.00 166.00 450.00

0320 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Bearing Replacements 12.000 EA 6,000.00 7,840.00 4,850.00

0330 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning 2.000 EA 2,500.00 4,295.00 5,000.00

0340 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Drain Hole Retrofit 12.000 EA 5,000.00 3,660.00 2,850.00

Letting Date: 6/28/2022 Call Number: 04 Page 2 of 2


